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Re: Docket No. 050862-WU Staff Assisted Rate Case for County-Wide Utility Company, Inc., in 
Marion County 

Dear Mi-. Leeward: 

On July 10, 2007, the Commission voted on staffs recommendation dated June 27, 2007. 
Proposed Agency Action (PAA) Order No. PSC-07-0604-PAA-W, was issued on July 30,2007. If 
no protests are filed by the end of the protest period, which is 21 days fi-om the date that the PAA 
order is issued, the rates and charges approved by this Commission will become final. However, the 
utility must submit revised tariff pages for staffs approval before the utility can implement new rates. 

To expedite the tariff revision process, the utility should file revised tariff pages by August 
20, 2007, to allow staff sufficient time to veri@ the accuracy of the revised pages. Enclosed are 
examples of revised tariffs for t h s  utility. Although staff has prepared revised tariffs for this utility, it 
is the utility’s responsibility to make sure all tariffs submitted to the Commission are complete and 
accurate. 

A copy of the customer notice informing the utility‘s customers of the Commission’s approved 
increase must also be submitted for staffs review and approval. After staff approves this notice, it 

Staff has alsa, must be mailed to customers of receipt prior to consumption at the increased rates. 
included an example of a Commission approved customer notice. 
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Please mail the revised tariff pages and a copy of the proposed customer notice to: 

Mi-. Troy Rendell 
Division of Economic Regulation 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Enclosed is a copy of accumulated plant, depreciation, CIAC ana amortization o C 9C 
schedules reflecting year end balance at December 31, 2005. The Commission approved these 
balances for rate setting purposes in this case. Please reconcile your books with the Commission 
approved accumulated balances shown on the enclosed schedules. 

Also, the Commission ordered a 41% of the emergency rates. The refund should be made in 
accordance with Rule 25-30.360, Florida Administrative Code. During the processing of the refund, 
monthly reports on the status of the refund shall be made by the 20th of the following month. In 
addition, a preliminary report shall be made within 30 days after the date the refund is completed and 
again 90 days thereafter. A final report shall be made after all administrative aspects of the rehnd are 
completed. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6934. 

Troy gendell 
Public Utilities Supervisor 

TR:sh 
Enclosures (4) 

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Bulecza-Banks, Hudson, Edwards) 
Office of General Counsel (Gervasi) 
Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (050862-WU) 



WATER 

Docket No. 050862-SU, County-Wide Utility Company 
Commission Approved Balances per Order  No. PSC-07-0604-PAA-WU for year end 

12/31/2005 

Debit Credit 

Depr. Rate 
Per Rule 
25-30.140 

ACCUM. 
DEPR. 

12/31/2005 
PLANT 

1213 112005 4CCOUNT DESCRIPTION 

307 
311 
320 
330 
33 1 

3.70% 
5.88% 
5.88% 
3.03% 
2.63% 

Wells & Springs 
Pumping Equipment 
Water Treatment Equipment 
Storage Tank 
Transmission & Distribution 
Valve Replacement - Pro forma 
Total Account 33 1 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$58,676 
$22,500 

$81,176 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$28,236 
$296 

$28,532 

334 5.88% Meters 
Meter Replacement - Pro forma 
Total Account 334 

$4 1,437 
$5,000 

$46,437 

$15,167 
$147 

$15,314 

335 
336 
339 
340 
34 1 

2.50% 
10.00% 
5.00% 
6.67% 
16.67% 

Hydrants 
Backflow Prevention 
Other Plant -Wire Locator - Pro forma 
Office Equipment & Furniture 
Transportation Equipment 
Total 

$2,550 
$4,400 
$2,287 

$0 
$0 

$136,850 

$32 
$220 

$57 
$0 
$0 

$ 44,155 

Debit 

CIAC 
AMORT. 

1213 112005 

Credit 

CIAC 
1213 112005 

$ 16.886 $ 74.860 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 11 .O 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 11 .O 

NAME OF COMPANY Countv-Wide Utilitv Co., Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 

INDEX OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULES 

Sheet Number 

Customer Deposits ......................................................................... 

General Service, GS ....................................................................... 

Meter Test Deposit ......................................................................... 

Miscellaneous Service Charges ..................................................... 

Private Fire Protection .................................................................... 

Residential Service, RS .................................................................. 

Service Availability Fees and Charges ........................................... 

14.0 

12.0 

15.0 

16.0 

12.1 

13.0 

17.0 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 
CANCELS FOURTH REVISED SHEET NO. 12.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Countv-Wide Utility, Co., Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 
BAHIA OAKS - MARION COUNTY 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE - Meter Size 
518 x J/4,, 
3/4” 
1 ” 
1 - 1 12” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

Base Facility CharQe 
$ 9.54 
$ 14.31 
$ 23.85 
$ 47.70 
$ 76.32 
$152.64 
$238.50 
$477.00 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per month 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 12.1 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 12.1 

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utilitv, Co., Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 
BAHIA OAKS - MARION COUNTY 

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION 

RATE SCHEDULE PF 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - Meter Size 
4” 
6” 
8” 
10” 

Available throughout the Bahia Oaks service area. 

For any dedicated private fire protection lines to any customer who requests such 
service and can demonstrate to the utility that they have such a dedicated fire service 
line. The utility shall require an appropriate metering device in each circumstance to 
ensure that all water consumed is appropriately metered and to ensure that the line 
through which service rendered under this tariff is dedicated solely for fire protection 
purposes 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facilitv Charqe 
$ 19.88 
$ 39.75 
$ 63.60 
$ 91.43 

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per month 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 
CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 13.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Countv-Wide Utilitv, Co.. Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 
BAHIA OAKS - MARION COUNTY 

RES I DEN TI AL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - 

APPLICABILITY - 
LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 

RATE - Meter Size 
518 x 3/411 
J/4” 
1 ” 
1-112” 
2” 
3” 
4” 
6” 

MINIMUM CHARGE - 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and 
Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility Charge 
$ 9.54 
$ 14.31 
$ 23.85 
$ 47.70 
$ 76.32 
$1 52.64 
$238.50 
$477.00 

Base Facility Charge per month 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida 
Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service, 
service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0 
CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 14.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Countv-Wide Utility Co., Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 

HELD FOR FUTURE USE 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 17.0 

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility Co., Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated 
herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless 
circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where 
service did not exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new 
Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a 
Customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing 
Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida 
Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE -This charge may be levied when a service representative visits 
a premises at a customer’s request for a complaint resolution or for other purposes and the 
problem is found to be the customer’s responsibility. This charge may be levied when a 
service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to 
pay the bill. 

LATE FEE - This charge would be levied when the water bill is not paid by the date due. 

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charcles After Hours 

Initial Connection Fee $ 21.00 

Normal Reconnection Fee $ 21.00 $42.00 

Violation Reconnection Fee $ 21.00 $42.00 

Premises Visit Fee $ 21.00 $42.00 

Late Fee $ 5.00 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 



FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18.0 

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility Co. Inc. 
WATER TARIFF 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES 

Description 
Back-Flow Preventor Installation Fee 

518" x 314" .................................................................................. 
1 " .......................................................................................... 
1 112" .................................................................................... 
2" .......................................................................................... 

Over 2" ...................................................................................... 

518" x 314" metered service .................................................... 
1" metered service .................................................... 
1 112" metered service .................................................... 
2" metered service .................................................... 

Over 2" metered service .................................................... 

Customer Connection (Tapin) Charge 

Guaranteed Revenue Charae 
With Prepayment of Service Availability Charges: 

Without Prepayment of Service Availability Charges: 

Residential-per ERClmonth (-GPD) ....................................... 
All others-per gallonlmonth ....................................................... 

Residential-per ERC/month (-GPD) ....................................... 
All others-per gallonlmonth ....................................................... 

Inspection Fee ..................................................................................... 
Main Extension Charqe 

Residential-per ERC (-GPD) .................................................. 
All others-per gallon .................................................................. 

Residential-per lot (-foot frontage) ......................................... 
All others-per front foot ............................................................. 

518" x 314" .................................................................................. 
1 ......................................................................................... 
1 112" .................................................................................... 
2" .......................................................................................... 

Over 2" ...................................................................................... 
Plan Review Charge ............................................................................ 
Plant Capacity Charqe 

Residential-per ERC (-GPD) ....... ................................. 
All others-per gallon ....................... ................................. 

Residential-per ERC (-GPD) ....... ................................. 

or 

Meter Installation Fee 

System Capacity Charge 

All others-per gallon .................................................................. 
Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services rendered. 1 

Refer to Service Availability Policy 
Sheet No.1Rule No. Amount 

m 

$1,540.00 
$ 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC 

Dirk J. Leeward 
ISSUING OFFICER 
President 
TITLE 


