COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN NANCY ARGENZIANO

NATHAN A. SKOP





TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850) 413-6900

"ORIGINAL

Public Service Commission

August 9, 2007

Dirk Leeward County-Wide Utility Company, Inc. 3233 SE Maricamp Rd., Suite 160 Ocala, FL 34471

Re: Docket No. 050862-WU Staff Assisted Rate Case for County-Wide Utility Company, Inc., in Marion County

Dear Mr. Leeward:

On July 10, 2007, the Commission voted on staff's recommendation dated June 27, 2007. Proposed Agency Action (PAA) Order No. PSC-07-0604-PAA-WU, was issued on July 30, 2007. If no protests are filed by the end of the protest period, which is 21 days from the date that the PAA order is issued, the rates and charges approved by this Commission will become final. However, the utility must submit revised tariff pages for staff's approval before the utility can implement new rates.

To expedite the tariff revision process, the utility should file <u>all</u> revised tariff pages by August 20, 2007, to allow staff sufficient time to verify the accuracy of the revised pages. Enclosed are examples of revised tariffs for this utility. Although staff has prepared revised tariffs for this utility, it is the utility's responsibility to make sure all tariffs submitted to the Commission are complete and accurate.

A copy of the customer notice informing the utility's customers of the Commission's approved increase must also be submitted for staff's review and approval. After staff approves this notice, it must be mailed to customers of receipt prior to consumption at the increased rates. Staff has also included an example of a Commission approved customer notice.

27, 2007.
0, 2007. If the PAA wever, the new rates.
by August

07016 AUG-95

Mr. Leeward Page 2 August 9, 2007

Please mail the revised tariff pages and a copy of the proposed customer notice to:

Mr. Troy Rendell
Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Enclosed is a copy of accumulated plant, depreciation, CIAC and amortization of CIAC schedules reflecting year end balance at December 31, 2005. The Commission approved these balances for rate setting purposes in this case. Please reconcile your books with the Commission approved accumulated balances shown on the enclosed schedules.

Also, the Commission ordered a 41% of the emergency rates. The refund should be made in accordance with Rule 25-30.360, Florida Administrative Code. During the processing of the refund, monthly reports on the status of the refund shall be made by the 20th of the following month. In addition, a preliminary report shall be made within 30 days after the date the refund is completed and again 90 days thereafter. A final report shall be made after all administrative aspects of the refund are completed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6934.

Sincerely,

Troy Kendell

Public Utilities Supervisor

TR:sh Enclosures (4)

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Bulecza-Banks, Hudson, Edwards)

Office of General Counsel (Gervasi)

Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (050862-WU)

<u>WATER</u>

Docket No. 050862-SU, County-Wide Utility Company

Commission Approved Balances per Order No. PSC-07-0604-PAA-WU for year end

12/31/2005

				Debit	Credit
ACCOUNT	Depr. Rate Per Rule 25-30.140	DESCRIPTION		PLANT 12/31/2005	ACCUM. DEPR. 12/31/2005
307 311 320 330 331	3.70% 5.88% 5.88% 3.03% 2.63%	Wells & Springs Pumping Equipment Water Treatment Equipment Storage Tank Transmission & Distribution Valve Replacement - Pro forma Total Account 331	\$58,676 \$22,500	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0	\$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$0 \$28,236 \$296 \$28,532
334	5.88%	Meters Meter Replacement - Pro forma Total Account 334	\$41,437 \$5,000	\$46,437	\$15,167 \$147 \$15,314
335 336 339 340 341	2.50% 10.00% 5.00% 6.67% 16.67%	Hydrants Backflow Prevention Other Plant -Wire Locator - Pro forma Office Equipment & Furniture Transportation Equipment Total	-	\$2,550 \$4,400 \$2,287 \$0 \$0 \$136,850	\$32 \$220 \$57 \$0 \$0 \$44,155
				Debit CIAC AMORT. 12/31/2005	Credit CIAC 12/31/2005
				\$ 74,860	\$ 16,886

NAME OF COMPANY <u>County-Wide Utility Co., Inc.</u> WATER TARIFF

INDEX OF RATES AND CHARGES SCHEDULES

	Sheet Number
Customer Deposits	. 14.0
General Service, GS	. 12.0
Meter Test Deposit	. 15.0
Miscellaneous Service Charges	. 16.0
Private Fire Protection	. 12.1
Residential Service, RS	13.0
Service Availability Fees and Charges	17.0

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility, Co., Inc.

WATER TARIFF BAHIA OAKS – MARION COUNTY

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE - Mete	r Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x		\$ 9.54
3/4"		\$ 14.31
1"		\$ 23.85
1-1/2	n	\$ 47.70
2"		\$ 76.32
- 3"		\$152.64
4"		\$238.50
6"		\$477.00

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida

Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

TYPE OF FILING - Final Rates SARC

Dirk J. Leeward
ISSUING OFFICER
President
TITLE

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility, Co., Inc.

WATER TARIFF BAHIA OAKS – MARION COUNTY

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION

RATE SCHEDULE PF

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the Bahia Oaks service area.

APPLICABILITY - For any dedicated private fire protection lines to any customer who requests such

service and can demonstrate to the utility that they have such a dedicated fire service line. The utility shall require an appropriate metering device in each circumstance to ensure that all water consumed is appropriately metered and to ensure that the line through which service rendered under this tariff is dedicated solely for fire protection

purposes

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

 RATE - Meter Size
 Base Facility Charge

 4"
 \$ 19.88

 6"
 \$ 39.75

 8"
 \$ 63.60

 10"
 \$ 91.43

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida

Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility, Co., Inc.

WATER TARIFF BAHIA OAKS – MARION COUNTY

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General Rules and

Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATE - Meter Size	Base Facility Charge
5/8 x ³ / ₄ "	\$ 9.54
3/4"	\$ 14.31
1"	\$ 23.85
1-1/2"	\$ 47.70
2"	\$ 76.32
3"	\$152.64
4"	\$238.50
6"	\$477.00

MINIMUM CHARGE - Base Facility Charge per month

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered. In accordance with Rule 25-30.320, Florida

Administrative Code, if a Customer is delinquent in paying the bill for water service,

service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE -

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility Co., Inc.

WATER TARIFF

HELD FOR FUTURE USE

NAME OF COMPANY County-Wide Utility Co., Inc.

WATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

<u>INITIAL CONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge may be levied for transfer of service to a new Customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a Customer requested disconnection.

<u>VIOLATION RECONNECTION</u> - This charge may be levied prior to reconnection of an existing Customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.

<u>PREMISES VISIT CHARGE</u> - This charge may be levied when a service representative visits a premises at a customer's request for a complaint resolution or for other purposes and the problem is found to be the customer's responsibility. This charge may be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the Customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

LATE FEE - This charge would be levied when the water bill is not paid by the date due.

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charges		
Initial Connection Fee	\$ <u>21.00</u>	
Normal Reconnection Fee	\$ _21.00	\$42.00
Violation Reconnection Fee	\$ <u>21.00</u>	<u>\$42.00</u>
Premises Visit Fee	\$ <u>21.00</u>	<u>\$42.00</u>
Late Fee	\$5.00	

EFFECTIVE DATE -

SERVICE AVAILABILITY FEES AND CHARGES

	Refer to Service Availability Policy			
Description	Amount Sheet No./Rule No.			
Back-Flow Preventor Installation Fee				
5/8" x 3/4"	\$			
1"	\$			
1 1/2"				
2"	\$ \$			
Over 2"	\$ ¹			
Customer Connection (Tap-in) Charge	¥			
5/8" x 3/4" metered service	\$			
1" metered service	\$			
1 1/2" metered service	Š			
2" metered service	\$			
Over 2" metered service	\$ ¹			
Guaranteed Revenue Charge	Ψ			
With Prepayment of Service Availability Charges:				
Residential-per ERC/month (GPD)	\$			
All others-per gallon/month	\$			
Without Prepayment of Service Availability Charges:	Ψ			
Residential-per ERC/month (GPD)	\$			
All others-per gallon/month	\$			
Inspection Fee	\$ ¹			
Main Extension Charge	Φ			
Residential-per ERC (GPD)	\$1,540.00			
All others-per gallon	\$1,540.00 e			
, •	Φ			
Or Posidential per let (feet fronters)	•			
Residential-per lot (foot frontage)	\$ \$			
All others-per front foot	5			
Meter Installation Fee 5/8" x 3/4"	¢.			
	\$			
1"	\$ \$ \$			
1 1/2"	5			
2"	\$ c1			
Over 2"	\$ ¹ \$ ¹			
Plan Review Charge	\$			
Plant Capacity Charge	Φ.			
Residential-per ERC (GPD)	\$			
All others-per gallon	\$			
System Capacity Charge				
Residential-per ERC (GPD)	\$ \$			
All others-per gallon	Ф			
¹ Actual Cost is equal to the total cost incurred for services rendered.				

EFFECTIVE DATE -